

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	15.09.2025		<p>WPMB No.565/2025 & connected matters <u>Hon'ble G. Narendar, C. J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></p> <p>Ms. Tanupriya Joshi, learned counsel for the petitioner in WPMB No.565/2025; Mr. Dushyant Mainali, learned counsel for the petitioner (<i>through V.C.</i>) in WPPIL No.68/2018 and WPPIL No.155/2025; Mr. Vinod Fulera, learned counsel for the petitioners (<i>through V.C.</i>) in WPMS No.252/2022 and WPSS No.182/2025; Mr. S.C. Bhatt, learned counsel for the petitioner in WPSB No.545/2024; Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel for the petitioner in WPPIL No.26/2025; Mr. Suryakant Maithani, learned counsel for the petitioner in WPMB No.284/2025 and other connected matters.</p> <p>2. Mr. Lalit Sharma, Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Mr. Saurav Adhikari and Mr. Manoj Kumar, learned Standing Counsel for the Union of India.</p> <p>3. Mr. P.C. Bisht and Mr. B.S. Parihar, learned Addl. C.S.C. with Mr. J.S. Bisht and Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>4. Hearing is adjourned to 25.09.2025 at 02:15 pm. The PCCF (HoFF) shall appear virtually.</p> <p>5. De-link WPSB No.545/2024 and WPSS No.182/2025.</p> <p>6. Office to look into the connected petitions and only if they relate to any rights under the The Scheduled Tribes and Other Traditional Forest Dwellers (Recognition of Forest Rights) Act, 2006 or relate to any issues regarding the forest, then alone they shall be connected with the main writ petition, otherwise the same shall be delinked and listed before the appropriate Bench having roster.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Subhash Upadhyay, J.) 15.09.2025</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(G. Narendar, C.J.) 15.09.2025</p> <p style="text-align: left; font-size: small;">Rajni</p>

