

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			WPIL No.155 of 2025 With Connected Matters. <u>Hon'ble G. Narendar, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Siddhartha Sah, J.</u> Mr. Dushyant Mainali, learned counsel for the petitioners. 2. Mr. S.N. Babulkar, learned Advocate General assisted by Mr. C. S. Rawat, learned Chief Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand. 3. Mr. Manoj Kumar, learned Standing Counsel for the Union of India. 4. Heard learned Amicus Curiae and learned Advocate General alongwith learned Chief Standing Counsel for the State. 5. It is fairly submitted by the learned Amicus Curiae that how the forest authorities have also involved the DLSAs pursuant to the directions issued by this Court in the matter for consideration and disposal of the applications for claiming forest rights made by the forest dwellers. 6. It is also submitted that despite the earlier orders of this Court, in some Divisions of the Forest, the forest Officials still preventing the petitioners and other similarly situated Van Gujjars in cultivating and growing fodder for the cattle. 7. The learned Amicus Curiae would take this Court through para 7 of the order dated 16.06.2025 rendered in WPMB No.350 of 2025. This Court had been pleased to make certain observations and also granted interim

			relief in the nature as found in para 7. The direction in para 7 be granted as an interim relief to the petitioners in other connected petitions. 8. Learned Amicus Curiae would also present before the Court a note prepared by Dr. Professor Ajay Rawat (expert). The same is taken on record. After examining, learned Amicus would apprise the Court with regard to the suitability of the recommendations placed before the Court today. 9. List after winter vacation. (Siddhartha Sah, J.) (G. Narendar,C.J.) 09.01.2026 Ravi
--	--	--	--